
 
 

 

RYA Sail Measurers are authorised to measure the sails of those classes that have adopted the ISAF Sail Measurement Rules and, with the agreement of the 

RYA, have extended sail measurement authority to RYA Sail Measurers. The below are approved RYA Sail Measurers, as of 1 April 2014. A list of those 

classes that permit measurement and certification by an RYA Sail Measurer is also available at the bottom of the page. 

Appleton Geoff Grays   01375 373827 geoff.apples@blueyonder.co.uk 

Baddeley David Maidenhead 07887 648181   david_baddeley@hotmail.com 

Barclay Gordon Chichester 07787575475 01243 789162 gordonbarclay01@btinternet.com 

Barford Neil Northampton 07801773602   neil.barford@btinternet.com 

Barnes Rory Dorset 07711 724515 01202 420872 roryb@barnesingram.co.uk  

Beardsall Alastair  Warsash 07720 295481 01489565299 alastairbeardsall@btinternet.com 

Blair Jamie Gillingham 07970235422 01634378999 jblair1@sky.com 

Chivers Dave Brightlingsea 07860 106641 01206 305107 david@sarvid.com 

Clark Claire Epping 07763 381285 01992 523262 clairehclark@tiscali.co.uk 

Coles James Lockerbie 07711663604 01387811552 james@webpresentations.co.uk 

Cowley Adam Southampton 07710 098951   adam@box-yacht.com  

Cronshaw John Bolton 07837638027 01204301400 john@johncron.co.uk 

Cunningham Paul Newton Abbot 07813 890686 07813890686 cunningham@rya-online.net 

Currey Gordon Chichester 07901900422 01243572551 gordon@gordoncurrey.com 

Currey Mimie Chichester 07881 441161 01243 573174 mimiecurrey@talk21.com 

Donovan John Kingsbridge 078140 30443 01548 853114 john@donovans.uk.com 

Duce Peter Burnham on Crouch 01621 783239 07779 195041 poduce2@tiscali.co.uk 

Ede Steve Colchester 07919 171493 01206 386479 steve.ede@btinternet.com 

Egan Martin Falmouth   01326 315774 martin.j.egan@tesco.net 

Ellison Stephen Walsall Wood 07931 824034 01543 371628 steve@trailermaid.co.uk 

Flannagan Terry Hyde 01613685065   t.flannagan@btinternet.com  
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Forbes Craig Glasgow 08725024766 01360551682 aforbes5@btinternet.com  

Frensham Graham Surrey   01483 421035 frensham@daviesclose.co.uk 

Gibb Kevan Edinburgh 07939062156 01314452498 kevan@coasttocoastrigging.co.uk  

Gillard Alan Doncaster 01427753925 07785230612 alan.gillard@magnesita.com 

Gordon Keith Worcester   01905821077 gordonkempsey@aol.com 

Grant Mark Beaconsfield 07887705755 01494681782 mark@oaksworth.co.uk  

Gumbrall Robin Huntingdon   01480 453238 robin.gumbrell@googlemail.com 

Hall David Anglesey   07786853571 david.caerpant@gmail.com  

Hall Toby West Midlands 01562883398 07875070626 mt.tribos@hotmail.com  

Hankey Peter Bosham 01243574929 07970188750 peter@hankeymarine.co.uk  

Harris Nigel Barnoldswick 01282 854281  mnharris68@hotmail.co.uk 

Hartley Martin Wirral 01516 255061 07787243875 martin.hartley@btinternet.com 

Heath Robert Hampton 0208 255 0959 07968 803224 rcheath@blueyonder.co.uk 

Henderson Chris Benfleet 07973 735044 07973 735044 chris@chcovers.wanadoo.co.uk 

Hickson Peter Hayling Island   phi@phi-associates.com 

Hide Mark Otley 07771551492 01943468291 mark@markhideassociates.co.uk 

Homer Mark Argyll 07976 229665 01436 671343 markhomer@aol.com 

Howe Chris Oxon 07837899883 01993775634 chris@howedesigns.co.uj  

Hutchings Malcolm Burnham on Crouch 7831585997 01621 785754 lakom819@btinternet.com  

Iliffe Ruth Conwy 7881520704 7492573518 ruth.iliffe@welshsailing.org 

Jennings Ben Exmouth 01395279545   ben.jennings@talktalk.net  

Kay Peter Hamble 07785323345   pkay@onesails.co.uk  

Kearney Michael Holywood 7825250565   m.kearney702@gmail.com  

Leask Bruce Lerwick 07831 276539 01595 694704 vanaheim@tiscali.co.uk 

Lyall Tony Welwyn Garden City 01707 321633 07885 205027 tonylyall@msn.com  

Mackley Sophie Worthing  07711519613 sophiemackley@hotmail.com 

Manning Paul Burnham on Crouch   paulsmanning01@gmail.com 

Matthews Mark Portland 01305823073 07971437255 markmatthews.sailmaker@hotmail.co.uk  

May Sian West Wales 
  

sianmay@fsmail.net 

McKee Jimmie Co Down 07889752895 02891883205 jimmiemckee@hotmail.co.uk  
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McNamara Michael Norwich 07971515675 01603738929 michael@mcnamara-sails.com 

Mee Roger Rochdale 01706657177 07762706756 jwmee@talktalk.net  

Molden Louis Bolton 07977514776   Lmolden@orangehome.co.uk  

Pearson Martin Dorset 07711 425229 01202 707320 martin@gulliveryachts.co.uk 

Pitman Steve Weymouth 07774571709 01305789917 scpitman@btinternet.com 

Rogers Simon Lymington 07711007002 01590670008 Simon@rogersyachtdesign.com 

Salter Oliver Devon 01395 515820 07966 064685 oliver@challicearchitects.co.uk 

Scott Ian Cheshire 01565 873627 07740 022945 ianmbscott@btinternet.com 

Semmens Sean Brixham 07779318289 01803854181 sean728@btinternet.com  

Smith Phil Chester 01244 318161 07776 200874 philsmithathome@hotmail.co.uk 

Stace Michael Tenby 01834 844484 07748 113187 mikestace195@hotmail.com  

Strauss Quentin London 07742 054330 020 8748 7318 qstrauss@msn.com  

Straw Philip Cardiff 07879414779   philip.straw@me.com 

Tappenden Clive IOW 07900 621848   ancaeus93@yahoo.co.uk  

Theokritoff Nicholas Nottingham 07770942539 01159336335 n.theokritoff@ntlworld.com  

Trusswell Glen Poole 07799844675   glen.truswell@gmail.com  

Watson Charlie Weymouth 07770593336   charlie@watsonemail.org  

Watson Paul Upton Upon Severn 01684 594458   Paul Watson <p.watson13@yahoo.co.uk> 

Watson Chris Reading 01189885744 07704658535 chris.watson@myport.ac.uk  

Watson Steve Birmingham 07771807401 01214204328 stevewatson@talk21.com  

Webb Richard Beaconsfield   01494681562 rbwebb@btinternet.com 

White Rodger Harpenden 01582 761288   rodger.white@rothamsted.ac.uk  

Wibroe Andy Southampton   07894 735874 andy@wibroe.co.uk  

Williamson Graham Farnham 07837 239958 01252 319593 grahamwilliamson1@btinternet.com  

Woodley Russell Chilton     russwoodley1@yahoo.co.uk 

Woolner Sam Topsham 07894856748   sam_woolner@hotmail.com  

Wren Paul Tunstead   07909994642 paul.wren@hotmail.co.uk  

Yates Andrew Isle of Wight 07887 518920   andrew.yates@onwight.net 
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International Classes:                    National Classes:  

 

IRC  Europe OK  

2.4m   Finn Soling  

6m    Flying Fifteen Sonar 

8m    Flying Junior Tempest 

420 J80  Yngling 

470   Mirror Tornado  

Cadet    Melges 24 Swan 45 

Contender   Optimist   

 

 

  

       

 

If you are in any doubt as to the measurement of different classes, please refer the matter back to the RYA Technical Department.  

 
 

Albacore  Redwing Swallow 

Eighteen Scorpion Hunter 707 

Firefly  Squib  Graduate 

Hornet Solo  Osprey 

Sonata   

The class rules for the above National Classes can be found 

on the RYA website.   

www.rya.org.uk 

 

The class rules for the above International Classes can be 

found on the ISAF website. 

www.sailing.org  

 

Bas Edmonds  
Technical Department   

023 8060 4202 

RYA SAIL MEASURERS – LIST OF APPROVED CLASSES  

 

 


